GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. : 3028
(To be answered on the 11th July 2019)

BAN ON BRINGING FOOD ON BOARD

3028. SHRI A. GANESHAMURTHI

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION
GIGEAGEIGTE be pleased to state:-

(a) whether the Government proposes to ban pilots from bringing their own
food on board an aircraft;

(b) if so, the details thereof along with the reasons therefor; and

(c) the time by which the proposal is likely to be implemented?

ANSWER

Minister of State (IC) in the Ministry of CIVIL AVIATION
A A A A 0 A | F A (Shri Hardeep Singh Puri)

(a) No, Sir.
(b) & (c¢) Does not arise.
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